

## Headquarters Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War Department of Michigan





- Where as I have been informed of the loss of our Brother Philip Parks of The Albert & James Lyons Camp 266 on 17 September 2019.
- Where as Brother Parks was an integral park of Camp 266 and, having served as Department Junior Vice-Commander in 2000-2001 and Senior Vice-Commander 2001-2002, he served the Department of Michigan well.
- I am hereby ordering all Camp Charters and Membership Badges be draped in black for a period of 30 days from this order.
- I am asking all brothers to hold his family in their prayers. May God be with his family, friends, and The Albert & James Lyons Camp during this time of loss.

In Fraternity, Charity, and Loyalty,

Robert R Payne

Department Commander Department of Michigan

Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

/s/

Richard Denney
Department Secretary
Department of Michigan
Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War